
Triveneto 2024 Fun
2024-04-01 to 2024-09-30, no FAI sanctioning

Task N 3 - Feltre

2024-06-29 ParaFUN_2024-06-29

Race to Goal 26.3 km

DEFINITIVO

# Fivl Name Nat Glider Sponsor Club SS ES Time
[h:m:s]

Speed
[km/h]

Distance
[km]

Dist.
Points

Lead.
Points

Time
Points Total

1 14975 Graziano Dalle
Vedove

M ITA NIVIUK ikuma
2

Volo Libero
Scaligero

14:40:00 13.88 44.3 3.7 48.0

2 33057 Daniele Zamarioi M ITA PHI
MAESTRO

Delta Club
Dolada

14:40:00 11.19 35.7 3.4 39.1

3 34139 Dimitri Forelli M ITA ADVANCE
IOTA

Volo libero
Brescia

14:40:00 9.31 29.7 4.9 34.6

4 33516 Alessio Licari M ITA PHI Maestro x
alps

AcroMerli Volo Libero
Scaligero

14:40:00 7.36 23.5 3.5 27.0

5 31297 Rafaello Brunello M ITA Ozone Rush 6 Volo Libero
Montegrappa

14:40:00 7.32 23.4 3.5 26.9

6 33833 Francesco Rigon M ITA Gin Explorer 2 Delta Club
Dolada

14:40:00 6.69 21.3 3.2 24.5

7 32308 Manuel Pante M ITA Advance Yota
dls

Volo Libero
Montegrappa

14:40:00 6.05 19.3 3.2 22.5

8 918 Enzo Lorenz M ITA Niviuk Ikuma
3

Icarus Flying
Team

14:40:00 5.44 17.4 3.2 20.6

9 32311 Nicola
Fuchsgruber

M ITA Phi Maestro 2 Volo Libero
Montegrappa

14:40:00 5.40 17.2 3.2 20.4

10 33132 Manuel Tono M ITA UP Summit XC
4

Delta Club
Dolada

14:40:00 5.25 16.8 3.2 20.0

11 34048 Pietro Pisu M ITA Swing Nyos RS
2

AcroMerli Volo Libero
Scaligero

14:40:00 5.13 16.4 3.2 19.6

12 32215 Emiliano Fontana M ITA phi maestro servizi & sistemi Para & Delta
Club Feltre

14:40:00 5.00 16.0 3.1 19.1

12 2323 Sacha Van Luyk F ITA Phi Beat light A ir Force A lta
Badia

14:40:00 5.00 16.0 3.1 19.1

12 34121 Fabio Cavazza M ITA Gin Avid Paragliding
Malcesine

14:40:00 5.00 16.0 3.1 19.1

15 32803 Giulio Gaviraghi M ITA Skywalk Arak
2

Volo Libero
Scaligero

14:40:00 5.00 16.0 16.0

15 34190 Marcela Gini F ITA Niviuk ikuma 2 Volo Libero
Scaligero

5.00 16.0 16.0

15 23160 Giacomo
Gechelin

M ITA Apco V ista 4 Team Volo
Berico

14:40:00 5.00 16.0 16.0

15 27371 Italo Zecchini M ITA gin explorer2 Volo Libero
Scaligero

14:40:00 5.00 16.0 16.0

15 34001 Andrea De Nard M ITA UP Kibo2 Felix Consulting Delta Club
Dolada

14:40:00 5.00 16.0 16.0

15 33848 Andrea Magagna M ITA Niviuk Hook 5 Volo Libero
Trentino

14:40:00 5.00 16.0 16.0

15 30856 Beppino
Zoccarato

M ITA advance Iota2 Volo Libero
Montegrappa

14:40:00 5.00 16.0 16.0

15 16526 Adriano De Pra' M ITA Niviuk Hook 5 Para & Delta
Club Feltre

14:40:00 5.00 16.0 16.0

15 33511 Gianluca
Zinfollino

M ITA Nova Ion 3 Vola Bass
Molveno

5.00 16.0 16.0

15 34408 Giulio Pini M ITA Phi Maestro 2 Para & Delta
Club Feltre

5.00 16.0 16.0

15 33917 Enrico Toffolon M ITA Niviuk Hook 6 Volo Libero
Montegrappa

5.00 16.0 16.0

15 26585 Damiano Bianchi M ITA Niviuk Ikuma3 Team Volo
Berico

14:40:00 5.00 16.0 16.0

15 32212 Paolo Schenal M ITA Ozone Swift 5 Para & Delta
Club Feltre

14:40:00 5.00 16.0 16.0



15 34628 Filippo Brunetti M ITA Niviuk Hook 6 Volo Libero
Scaligero

5.00 16.0 16.0

15 33916 Marco V ivian M ITA BGD Base 2 Volo Libero
Montegrappa

14:40:00 5.00 16.0 16.0

15 33749 Simone Zuglian M ITA Advance Iota2 Para & Delta
Club Feltre

14:40:00 5.00 16.0 16.0

15 32486 Stefano
Cossalter

M ITA Swing Miura Para & Delta
Club Feltre

14:40:00 5.00 16.0 16.0

15 32632 Francesca Baron F ITA Skywalk Arriba Montefalcone 14:40:00 5.00 16.0 16.0

15 31633 Giovanni Bellomo M ITA Gravity
xManiac

Delta Club
Montecavallo

5.00 16.0 16.0

15 33947 Matteo
Martinuzzi

M ITA Skywalk
Masala 3

Centro Friulano
Parapendio

14:40:00 5.00 16.0 16.0

ABS 34417 Enrico Grisenti M ITA Skywalk Arak Scuola
Parapendio
Trento

0.0

ABS 37185 Filippo Borzaga M ITA Swing Mito ra Volo Libero
Trentino

0.0

ABS 34269 Giuseppe
Durante

M ITA Advance
Epsilon 9

Volo libero
Brescia

0.0

ABS 34355 Fabiola Carla
Zamorano
Nolasco

F ITA Up Ascent Delta Club
Dolada

0.0

ABS 34279 Amir O liaei
Manesh

M ITA Swing Mito Volo Libero
Trentino

0.0

ABS 34132 Giuliano Turri M ITA Gin Bolero 7 Volo Libero
Trentino

0.0

ABS 34123 Mattia
Unterthiener

M ITA Skywalk
Cumeo 2

Paragliding
Malcesine

0.0

ABS 20935 Cristian Ferraresi M ITA NIVIUK
IKUMA 2

Ali Azzurre
Trentine

0.0

ABS 34685 Tiziano Favaro M ITA Phi Tenor Volo Libero
Montegrappa

0.0

ABS 32707 Guido Simonetti M ITA Bgd Light Delta Club
Dolada

0.0

ABS 34387 Matteo Del Sorbo M ITA Skyman Cross
country 2

Volo Libero A lto
Serva

0.0

ABS 34273 Yuri Ciurletti M ITA Skywalk Arak Scuola
Parapendio
Trento

0.0

ABS 34047 Massimo Berto M ITA Niviuk Ikuma2 Vivere il Monte
Pizzo

0.0

ABS 32101 Daniel Apostu M ITA Gravity X-
rocket

Centro Friulano
Parapendio

0.0

ABS 33576 Gianluca Donato M ITA UP Kibo 2 Volo Libero
Montegrappa

0.0

ABS 34622 Andrea
Monteleone

M ITA Ozone GEO6 Scurbatt
Parapendio

0.0

ABS 33954 Adriano Bellotti M ITA skyparaglider
apollo2

Volo Libero
Scaligero

0.0

ABS 26388 David Casatta M ITA Skywalk Arak Pegaso Avionics Le Poiane
d'oltrepo

0.0

ABS 33552 Lorenzo
Squalizza

M ITA PHI Maestro 2 Centro Friulano
Parapendio

0.0

ABS 33598 Lorenzo Rognini M ITA Niviuk Ikuma
3

AcroMerli Volo Libero
Scaligero

0.0

ABS 31362 Francesco
Barbolan

M ITA bgd epic AcroMerli Volo Libero
Scaligero

0.0

ABS 34746 Luca Zortea M ITA Advance A lpha
6

Ali Azzurre
Trentine

0.0

ABS 32943 Umberto Rosan M ITA Skywalk Arak Fly Therapy scuola
Adventure

Delta Club
Montecavallo

0.0

ABS 34062 Andriy Khoruz M ITA Phi Maestro 2 CIM Volo Libero
San Giuliano

0.0

ABS 33366 Leonardo Durí M ITA Skywalk Arriba
4

Centro Friulano
Parapendio

0.0

ABS 33781 Matteo
Simonetto

M ITA Advance
Epsilon 9

Volo Libero
Montegrappa

0.0

ABS 29685 Ascanio Pace M ITA Skywalk Arak Volo Libero
Montegrappa

0.0

ABS 32662 Stefano
Cestonaro

M ITA Swing Nyos RS Delta Club
Vicenza

0.0

ABS 33252 Paolo Menegardi M ITA BGD Base2 Delta Club
Vicenza

0.0

# Fivl Name Nat Glider Sponsor Club SS ES Time
[h:m:s]

Speed
[km/h]

Distance
[km]

Dist.
Points

Lead.
Points

Time
Points Total



ABS 32157 Alberto A ldrigo M ITA Advance Iota
DLS

Para & Delta
Club Feltre

0.0

ABS 33270 Matteo Tondello M ITA Phi Tenor2 Stefani Cristendar
ostetricia e post parto
S.r.l.

Delta Club
Vicenza

0.0

ABS 32336 Gavina Pisano F ITA Ozone Buzz 6 Volo Libero
Montegrappa

0.0

ABS 28556 Massimiliano
Tura

M ITA Advance
Epsilon DLS

Volo Libero
Montegrappa

0.0

ABS 33266 Francesco
Brazzale

M ITA Niviuk Ikuma
3p

Delta Club
Vicenza

0.0

ABS 33567 Stefano Dal
Bianco

M ITA Bgd Echo Delta Club
Dolada

0.0

ABS 33952 Giulio De
Franceschi

M ITA Phi Maestro 2 Volo Libero
Montegrappa

0.0

ABS 222 Simone
Sassudelli

M ITA Airdesign Volo Libero
Trentino

0.0

ABS 1220572 Vinicio Clauser M ITA Nova Mentor 7
light

Volo Libero
Montegrappa

0.0

ABS 26927 Barbara Zandonà F ITA Swing Nyos Volo Libero
Montegrappa

0.0

ABS 30938 Matteo Tamanini M ITA advance alpha
7

la mia famiglia Volo Libero
Trentino

0.0

ABS 33445 Paolo Pellizon M ITA Gravity
xmaniac

Centro Friulano
Parapendio

0.0

ABS 33063 Marco Michelini M ITA BGD Base 2 Para & Delta
Club Feltre

0.0

ABS 34747 Elisa Formiga F ITA Advance A lpha
7

Ali Azzurre
Trentine

0.0

ABS 33370 Mirco Gazziola M ITA Skywalk
Masala 3

Centro Friulano
Parapendio

0.0

ABS 32988 Jhonata Berardi M ITA SKYWALK
CHILI 5

Volo libero Lago
Maggiore

0.0

ABS 33362 Ellis Spizzo M ITA Skywalk Arriba
4

Centro Friulano
Parapendio

0.0

ABS 33913 Filippo Belfi M ITA Mac Para Eden
7

Volo Libero
Montegrappa

0.0

ABS 33406 Denis Canzian M ITA Ozone RushSix Piccola Falegnameria
Bellunese .com

Para & Delta
Club Feltre

0.0

ABS 32606 Nicola Candussi M ITA Niviuk Ikuma
2P

Delta Club
Vicenza

0.0

ABS 34714 Dario Mammo
Zagarella

M ITA skywalk arak Ali Azzurre
Trentine

0.0

ABS 30048 Davide Ropelato M ITA ozone swiftsix Volo Libero
Trentino

0.0

ABS 32755 Stefano Lorenzon M ITA Airdesign
Rise5

Pedemontana
Selvaggia

Volo Libero
Montegrappa

0.0

ABS 33898 Nicola Blasuttigh M ITA Skywalk
Masala 3

Centro Friulano
Parapendio

0.0

ABS 32759 Alejandra
Ramirez

F ITA UP Lhotse 2 Delta Club
Dolada

0.0

ABS 34083 Alessio Conti M ITA Swing Nyos 2
RS

Volo Libero
Scaligero

0.0

# Fivl Name Nat Glider Sponsor Club SS ES Time
[h:m:s]

Speed
[km/h]

Distance
[km]

Dist.
Points

Lead.
Points

Time
Points Total

Results include only those pilots where

Task definition

No Leg Dist. Id Radius Open Close Coordinates Altitude

1 0.0 km T01 400 m 13:50 15:00 Lat: 46.02948 Lon: 11.82588 1400 m

2 SS 4.0 km T01 4000 m 14:40 15:10 Lat: 46.02948 Lon: 11.82588 1400 m

3 9.5 km W21 9000 m 14:40 18:00 Lat: 46.05083 Lon: 12.06193 300 m

4 18.1 km W05 3500 m 14:40 18:00 Lat: 45.97587 Lon: 11.8165 1155 m

5 23.8 km W11 2500 m 14:40 18:00 Lat: 46.0492 Lon: 11.9212 300 m

6 ES 25.5 km W01 1500 m 14:40 18:00 Lat: 46.04275 Lon: 11.8524 1010 m

7 26.3 km L01 400 m 14:40 18:00 Lat: 46.03008 Lon: 11.8798 350 m

Notes

Id Name Note

1 Cristian Ferraresi Set ABS from import

11 Gavina Pisano Set ABS from import

12 Massimiliano Tura Set ABS from import



15 Matteo Tondello Set ABS from import

16 Paolo Menegardi Set ABS from import

17 Alberto A ldrigo Set ABS from import

2 Matteo Simonetto Set ABS from import

20 Gianluca Donato Set ABS from import

22 Andrea Monteleone Set ABS from import

25 Daniel Apostu Set ABS from import

26 Yuri Ciurletti Set ABS from import

27 Massimo Berto Set ABS from import

28 Adriano Bellotti Set ABS from import

29 Francesco Barbolan Set ABS from import

3 Ascanio Pace Set ABS from import

32 Luca Zortea Set ABS from import

35 Lorenzo Rognini Set ABS from import

37 David Casatta Set ABS from import

38 Lorenzo Squalizza Set ABS from import

39 Denis Canzian Set ABS from import

4 Leonardo Durí Set ABS from import

42 Nicola Candussi Set ABS from import

44 Filippo Belfi Set ABS from import

46 Jhonata Berardi Set ABS from import

47 Ellis Spizzo Set ABS from import

48 Dario Mammo Zagarella Set ABS from import

50 Alejandra Ramirez Set ABS from import

51 Alessio Conti Set ABS from import

54 Nicola Blasuttigh Set ABS from import

56 Davide Ropelato Set ABS from import

59 Stefano Lorenzon Set ABS from import

6 Umberto Rosan Set ABS from import

60 Simone Sassudelli Set ABS from import

62 Vinicio Clauser Set ABS from import

63 Giulio De Franceschi Set ABS from import

64 Francesco Brazzale Set ABS from import

66 Stefano Dal Bianco Set ABS from import

67 Barbara Zandonà Set ABS from import

68 Elisa Formiga Set ABS from import

69 Mirco Gazziola Set ABS from import

7 Andriy Khoruz Set ABS from import

70 Marco Michelini Set ABS from import

71 Matteo Tamanini Set ABS from import

72 Paolo Pellizon Set ABS from import

73 Fabiola Carla Zamorano Nolasco Set ABS from import

74 Amir O liaei Manesh Set ABS from import

75 Giuseppe Durante Set ABS from import

79 Enrico Grisenti Set ABS from import

80 Filippo Borzaga Set ABS from import

81 Giuliano Turri Set ABS from import

82 Guido Simonetti Set ABS from import

83 Matteo Del Sorbo Set ABS from import

85 Tiziano Favaro Set ABS from import

86 Mattia Unterthiener Set ABS from import

9 Stefano Cestonaro Set ABS from import

Id Name Note



Task statistics

param value

task_distance 26.251

ss_distance 21.446

launch_to_ess_distance 25.446

qnh_setting 1013

no_of_pilots_in_competition 89

max_time_en_route 00:00:00

max_time_en_route_tp 0

no_of_pilots_present 34

no_of_pilots_flying 34

no_of_pilots_lo 34

no_of_pilots_landed_before_stop 0

sum_dist_over_min 28.019

sum_real_dist_over_min 28.019

sum_flown_distances 175.748

best_dist 13.877

best_real_dist 13.877

best_time 0

last_start_time 2024-06-29T14:40:00+02:00

first_start_time 2024-06-29T14:40:26+02:00

last_landed_before_ess_finish_time 2024-06-29T15:55:13+02:00

no_of_pilots_reaching_es 0

no_of_pilots_reaching_goal 0

max_time_to_get_time_points 0

goalratio 0

arrival_weight 0

departure_weight 0

leading_weight 0.1

time_weight 0

distance_weight 0.9

smallest_leading_coefficient 1.4217

available_points_distance 44.3

available_points_time 0.1

available_points_departure 0

available_points_leading 4.9

available_points_arrival 0

time_validity 0.7771

launch_validity 1

distance_validity 0.0634

stop_validity 1

day_quality 0.0493

ftv_day_validity 0.048

time_points_stop_correction 0

Scoring formula settings

param value

id PWC2023

min_dist 5

nom_dist 25

nom_time 0.833333333333334

nom_launch 0.9

nom_goal 0.3

day_quality_override 0

bonus_gr 4

jump_the_gun_factor 0

jump_the_gun_max 0

normalize_1000_before_day_quality 0



time_points_if_not_in_goal 0

use_1000_points_for_max_day_quality 0

use_arrival_position_points 0

use_arrival_time_points 0

use_departure_points 0

use_difficulty_for_distance_points 0

use_distance_points 1

use_distance_squared_for_LC 0

use_leading_points 1

use_semi_circle_control_zone_for_goal_line 1

use_time_points 1

scoring_altitude GPS

final_glide_decelerator none

no_final_glide_decelerator_reason

min_time_span_for_valid_task 60

score_back_time 5

use_proportional_leading_weight_if_nobody_in_goal 0

leading_weight_factor 1

turnpoint_radius_tolerance 0.001

turnpoint_radius_minimum_absolute_tolerance 5

number_of_decimals_task_results 1

number_of_decimals_competition_results 1

redistribute_removed_time_points_as_distance_points 1

use_best_score_for_ftv_validity 1

use_constant_leading_weight 0

use_pwca2019_for_lc 0

use_flat_decline_of_timepoints 1

use_leading_time_ratio 0

optimize_ss_alone 1

param value
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